
Enclosure 2 

County: Trinity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs 

Date: 04/09/10 

Program 1: 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
Program 1 

Full Service Partnership (FSP) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

238,005 
194,731 

0 
432,736 

0 
0 
0 
0 

432,736 

152,444 
124,727 

277,171 

0 
277,171 

24,296 
19,879 

44,175 

0 
44,175 

0 

0 
0 

61,265 
50,126 

111,390 

0 
111,390 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

General System Development (GSD) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
GSD Housing 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
GSD Housing 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total GSD 

60,640 
49,615 

0 
0 

110,255 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

110,255 

38,840 
31,779 

70,619 

0 
70,619 

6,190 
5,065 

11,255 

0 
11,255 

0 

0 
0 

15,610 
12,771 

28,381 

0 
28,381 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

128,122 
104,827 

0 
232,949 

0 
0 
0 
0 

232,949 

128,122 
104,827 

232,949 

0 
232,949 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

Total Program 1 775,940 580,739 55,430 0 139,771 0 0 0 0 0 

System Transformation 
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Enclosure 2 

County: Trinity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Funding Source Summary 

Date: 04/09/10 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
All Programs 

County 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

238,005 
194,731 

0 
432,736 

0 
0 
0 
0 

432,736 

152,444 
124,727 

0 
277,171 

0 
0 
0 
0 

277,171 

24,296 
19,879 

0 
44,175 

0 
0 
0 
0 

44,175 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

61,265 
50,126 

0 
111,390 

0 
0 
0 
0 

111,390 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

General System Development (GSD) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
GSD Housing 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
GSD Housing 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total GSD 

60,640 
49,615 

0 
0 

110,255 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

110,255 

38,840 
31,779 

0 
0 

70,619 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

70,619 

6,190 
5,065 

0 
0 

11,255 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

11,255 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,610 
12,771 

0 
0 

28,381 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

28,381 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

128,122 
104,827 

0 
232,949 

0 
0 
0 
0 

232,949 

128,122 
104,827 

0 
232,949 

0 
0 
0 
0 

232,949 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total CSS Funding Sources 775,940 580,739 55,430 0 139,771 0 0 0 0 0 
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Enclosure 6 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Project Summary 

County: 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
PEI Projects 

1 0 
2 0 
3 0 
4 0 
5 0 
6 0 
7 0 
8 0 
9 0 

10  0 
11  0 
12  0 
13  0 
14  0 
15  0 
16  0 
17  0 
18  0 
19  0 
20  0 
21  0 
22  0 
23  0 
24  0 
25  0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

Total PEI Projects 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PEI Planning, Evaluation and Administration 

Planning 
Personnel 
Other 
Total PEI Planning 

Evaluation 
Personnel 
Professional Services 
Operating Costs 
Total PEI Evaluation 

Administration 
Personnel 
Operating Costs 
City/County Allocated Administration 
Total PEI Administration 

Total PEI Planning, Evaluation and Admin. 

0 
35000 
35000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

35000 

35000 
35000 

0 

0 
35000 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

Total PEI 35000 35,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Trinity Date: 04/09/10 
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Enclosure 5 

County: Trinity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Technological Needs (TN) Summary 

Date: 04/09/10 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
TN Projects 

1 E.H.R. Project 
2 0 
3 0 
4 0 
5 0 
6 0 
7 0 
8 0 
9 0 

10  0 
11  0 
12  0 
13  0 
14  0 
15  0 

72,486 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

72,486 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0 

Total TN 72,486 72,486 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TN Administration 
Personnel 
Operating Costs 
City/County Allocated Administration 

Total TN Admin. 

0 
0 
0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total TN 72,486 72,486 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Enclosure 3 

County: Trinity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Workforce Education and Training (WET) Program 

Date: 04/09/10 

Program 1: 

Funding Category 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

Workforce Staffing Support 

Training and Technical Assistance 

Mental Health Career Pathways Program

Residency and Internship Programs 

Financial Incentive Programs 

s 

22,042 

0 

0 

0 

9,999 

22,042 

9,999 

Total WET Programs 32,041 32,041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Trinity WET Component 
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Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary 

Date: 04/09/10 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
WET Programs 

1 Trinity WET Component 
2 0 
3 0 
4 0 
5 0 
6 0 
7 0 
8 0 
9 0 

10 0 
11 0 
12 0 
13 0 
14 0 
15 0 
16 0 
17 0 
18 0 
19 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 0 
23 0 
24 0 
25 0 

Total WET Programs 

32,041 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32,041 

32,041 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32,041 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

WET Planning 
Workforce Staffing Support 
Training and Technical Assistanc
Mental Health Career Pathways P 
Residency and Internship Progra
Financial Incentive Programs 
Total WET Planning 

WET Administration 
Administration 

Personnel 
Operating Costs 
City/County Allocated Admini 
Total WET Administration 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

e 

m 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Total WET 32,041 32,041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

County: Trinity 
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Enclosure 8 

County: Trinity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
County Summary 

Date: 04/09/10 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

MHSA Components 

1 Community Services and Supports 

2 Workforce Education and Training 

3 Capital Facilities 

4 Technological Needs 

5 Prevention and Early Intervention 

6 Innovation 

7 Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity Building 

$878,147 

$32,041 

$0 

$72,486 

$35,000 

$0 

$0 

$668,899 

$32,041 

$0 

$72,486 

$35,000 

$0 

$0 

$55,430 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$153,818 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Total MHSA Components $1,017,674 $808,426 $55,430 $0 $153,818 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
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Enclosure 8 

County: 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 
Identification of Unexpended Funds 

Trinity Date: 4/9/2010 

Fiscal Year 2008-09 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training Capital Facilities 
Technological 

Needs 
Prevention and 

Early Intervention Innovation Total-All Components 

MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

Total MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years $122,467 

$1,156,113 

$13,386 

$1,169,499 

$0 

$111,200 

$0 

$111,200 

$0 $0 $0 

$160,000 

$2,788 

$162,788 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$122,467

Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2008-09 

Distributions from Department of Mental Health 

Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund 

Total Deposits 

$373,000 

$0 

$373,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,800,313 

$16,174 

$1,816,487 

MHSA FY 2008-09 Expenditures 

$0 

$668,899 

$0 

$32,041 

$35,000 

$0 

$0 Planning Expenditures $35,000 

All other MHSA Expenditures $0 $72,486 $773,426 

Total MHSA Expenditures $668,899 $32,041 $0 $72,486 $35,000 $0 $808,426 

Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2008-09 $0 

$0 

$0 

MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year $0 

Total MHSA Unexpended Funds $623,067 $79,159 $373,000 -$72,486 $127,788 $0 $1,130,528 
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