Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs

County:	Trinity
Program 1:	System Transformation

04/09/10 Date:

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)
		. /	<u> </u>			Funding Sourc				
Activity	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
Program 1										
Full Service Partnership (FSP)										
County										
Personnel	238,005	152,444	24,296		61,265					
Operating	194,731	124,727	19,879		50,126					
Other	0									
Total County	432,736	277,171	44,175	0	111,390	0	0	0	0 0	
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0									
Operating	0									
Other	0									
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
Total FSP	432,736	277,171	44,175	0	111,390	0	0	0	0 0	
General System Development (GSD)										
County					15 010					
Personnel	60,640	38,840	6,190		15,610					
Operating	49,615	31,779	5,065		12,771					
GSD Housing	0									
Other	0	70.040	44.055		00.004					
Total County	110,255	70,619	11,255	0	28,381	0	0	U	0 0	
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0									
Operating	0									
GSD Housing	0									
Other Total Contract Provider	0		0			0				
Total GSD	•	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
Outreach and Engagement (O&E)	110,255	70,619	11,255	0	28,381	0	0	U	0	
County										
Personnel	128,122	128,122								
Operating	104,827	126,122								
Other	104,027	104,027								
Total County	232,949	232,949	0	0	0	0	0			
Contract Provider	232,949	232,949	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	'
Personnel										
Operating	0									
Other	0									
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total O&E	232,949	232,949	0	0	0	0	0	0	, j	
Total Program 1	775,940	580,739	55,430	0	139,771	0	0	0	°	

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Funding Source Summary

County: Trinity

	(4)			(D)	(E)	(5)	(0)	(1)	(1)	(1)
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F) Funding Source	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
	Total Mental					Tunung Source	-			
	Health		State General	Other State			Other Federal			
Activity	Expenditures	MHSA	Fund	Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
All Programs										
Full Service Partnership (FSP)										
County										
Personnel	238,005	152,444	24,296	0	61,265	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	194,731	124,727	19,879	0	50,126	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total County	432,736	277,171	44,175	0	111,390	0	0	0	0	0
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total FSP	432,736	277,171	44,175	0	111,390	0	0	0	0	0
General System Development (GSD)										
County										
Personnel	60,640	38,840	6,190	0	15,610	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	49,615	31,779	5,065	0	12,771	0	0	0	0	0
GSD Housing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total County	110,255	70,619	11,255	0	28,381	0	0	0	0	0
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GSD Housing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total GSD	110,255	70,619	11,255	0	28,381	0	0	0	0	0
Outreach and Engagement (O&E)										
County										
Personnel	128,122	128,122	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	104,827	104,827	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total County	232,949	232,949	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contract Provider			-	-	-	-	-		-	-
Personnel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Operating	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Contract Provider	ő	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total O&E	232,949	232,949	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
otal CSS Funding Sources	775,940	580,739	55,430	0	139,771	0	0	0	0	0

		Preventio	on and Early I	ntervention (I	PEI) Project S	ummary				
County: Trinity									Date:	04/09/10
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
						Funding Source				
	Total Mental									
	Health		State General	Other State			Other Federal			0 /1 · · F · · · ·
DEI Desisate	Expenditures	MHSA	Fund	Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
PEI Projects 1 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
2 0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0
30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19 0 20 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total PEI Projects	0	0		0	0			0	0	0
PEI Planning, Evaluation and Administration										
Planning										
Personnel	0									
Other	35000	35000								
Total PEI Planning	35000	35000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Evaluation										
Personnel	0									
Professional Services	0									
Operating Costs Total PEI Evaluation	0									
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Administration Personnel	0									
Operating Costs	0									
City/County Allocated Administration	0									
Total PEI Administration	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	n
Total PEI Planning, Evaluation and Admin.	35000	35000	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
Total PEI	35000	35,000	0	>	•	-	0	0		0
	22000	,000	Ŷ	, î	0	9	9	, v	. 0	0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Project Summary

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Technological Needs (TN) Summary

County: Trinity

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
				-	-	Funding Sour	ce			
	Total Mental									
	Health		State General	Other State			Other Federal			
	Expenditures	MHSA	Fund	Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
TN Projects										
1 E.H.R. Project	72,486	72,486	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
90	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total TN	72,486	72,486	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
	12,100	12,100		0	Ŭ				Ů	Ŭ
TN Administration										
Personnel	0									
Operating Costs	0									
City/County Allocated Administration	0									
Total TN Admin.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total TN	72,486	72,486	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Program

County:	Trinity
Program 1:	Trinity WET Component

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
						Funding Source	e		-	
Funding Category	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
Workforce Staffing Support	22,042	22,042								
Training and Technical Assistance	0									
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	0									
Residency and Internship Programs	0									
Financial Incentive Programs	9,999	9,999								
Total WET Programs	32,041	32,041	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: Trinity

							P			
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
			1			Funding Source	e		1	
	Total Mental Health		State General	Other State			Other Federal			
	Expenditures	MHSA	Fund	Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
WET Programs										
1 Trinity WET Component	32,041 0	32,041 0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
20	U	Ũ	0	0	0	0	Ŭ	-	-	0
30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
40	0	0	0	0	0	v	ő	0		0
50	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
70	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
90	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
10 0	0	0	Ű	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
11 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0
12 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
13 0	0	0	-	0	ů	v	-	-	-	0
14 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
15 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16 0	U	0	Ű	0	ů	v	0	0	-	Ũ
17 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
18 0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
19 0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
20 0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
21 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
22 0	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
23 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0
24 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	Ũ
25 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0		0		0
Total WET Programs	32,041	32,041	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WET Disaring	-									
WET Planning Workforce Staffing Support										
Training and Technical Assistance	0									
Mental Health Career Pathways F	0									
Residency and Internship Program										
Financial Incentive Programs	0									
Total WET Planning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WET Administration	U	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Administration										
Personnel										
Operating Costs	0									
City/County Allocated Admini	0									
Total WET Administration	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total WET	32,041	32,041		0		0				0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 County Summary

County: Trinity

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
		()	(-7	()		Funding Sourc		()		
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds		County Funds	Other Funds
MHSA Components										
1 Community Services and Supports	\$878,147	\$668,899	\$55,430	\$0	\$153,818	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2 Workforce Education and Training	\$32,041	\$32,041	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
3 Capital Facilities	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4 Technological Needs	\$72,486	\$72,486	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5 Prevention and Early Intervention	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6 Innovation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
7 Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity Building	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total MHSA Components	\$1,017,674	\$808,426	\$55,430	\$0	\$153,818	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

4/9/2010

Date:

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2008-09 Identification of Unexpended Funds

County:

Trinity

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
Fiscal Year 2008-09	Community Services and Supports	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities	Technological Needs	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Total-All Components
MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years							
Total MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years	\$122,467	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122,467
Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2008-09							
Distributions from Department of Mental Health	\$1,156,113	\$111,200	\$373,000	\$0	\$160,000	\$0	\$1,800,313
Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund	\$13,386	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,788	\$0	\$16,174
Total Deposits	\$1,169,499	\$111,200	\$373,000	\$0	\$162,788	\$0	\$1,816,487
MHSA FY 2008-09 Expenditures							
Planning Expenditures	\$0	\$0			\$35,000	\$0	\$35,000
All other MHSA Expenditures	\$668,899	\$32,041	\$0	\$72,486	\$0		\$773,426
Total MHSA Expenditures	\$668,899	\$32,041	\$0	\$72,486	\$35,000	\$0	\$808,426
Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2008-09	\$0						\$0
MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year	\$0						\$0
Total MHSA Unexpended Funds	\$623,067	\$79,159	\$373,000	-\$72,486	\$127,788	\$0	\$1,130,528